## COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2021 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-70-2021		
Proposed by	Council Members Turner and Glaros		
Introduced by	Council Members Turner, Glaros, Hawkins, Streeter, Ivey, Harrison,		
	Franklin, Davis, Dernoga and Anderson-Walker		
Date of Introdu	ction June 15, 2021		
RESOLUTION			
A RESOLUTIO	N concerning		
The Extension of Time for the Food Security Task Force			
For the purpose of extending the reporting time for the Food Security Task Force to November			
30, 2021.			
WHEREAS, the Prince George's County Council on July 21, 2020 adopted CR-62-2020,			
establishing the Food Security Task Force (hereinafter referred to as the "Task Force"), a twenty-			
one (21) member group, to address issues related to the demand and supply of healthy food and			
areas with limited access to healthy food, food-health connections, school meals, and food			
security in Prince George's County, and to make policy recommendations related thereto; and			
WHEREAS, due to the comprehensive and complex nature of this endeavor, more time is			
needed in order to give the data to be reported as well as the recommendations derived therefrom			
its proper coverage in terms of scope, organization, and coordination; and			
WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Task Force to			
examine and determine best practices for addressing the food related issues it was specifically			
tasked to review and to consider appropriate recommendations for implementation related			
thereto; and			
NOW, THE	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's		
County, Maryland, that the Task Force shall present its findings and recommendations to the			
County Council on or before November 30, 2021.			

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this Resolution be sent by the Clerk of the

Council to the County Executive.

Adopted this 15th day of June, 2021.	
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND
В	Y:
	Calvin S. Hawkins, II Chair
	Chair
ATTEST:	
Donna J. Brown	
Clerk of the Council	